
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR  OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00) 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00) 
*CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL) 

 

 CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  

Page   1 
No.  2 
Date: September 25, 2017 

 
 
 
 

CITY FILE No: 16-9415 PROJECT: Cryogenic Plant Turnaround Maintenance – 
Year 2016 

ACCOUNT No: 42.4000.85299.536.006302 TRANSFER FROM ACC.:  
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Solutionwerks, Inc.   CONTRACT DATE: 6/14/2017 
22 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, PA 18409 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $352,810.00 

 
 

STATEMENT OF CHANGE 
 

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED 
CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE 
FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: 
 
 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE 
 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2  
This change order compensates the contractor additional work related to 
investigation on the leaking while the cryogenic plant is down during the 
turnaround maintenance : 
      1)  Investigation on leaks in the cryogenic cold box                   $75,171.60 
 
 
             
There is no additional cost associated with the changer order. 
This change order includes any amounts for changes in the sequence of 
work, time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended 
overhead, acceleration and/or impact costs. 
 

 
 
 
 
$75,171.60 
 
 
 
 

 
  
  

 
 

TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE $75,171.60  

 
CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 352,810.00

 

90 

 

DAYS 

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: $  75,171.60  0  DAYS 

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER.  
NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE:  $ 427,981.60

 

90 

 

DAYS 
 

APPROVAL BY CONSULTANT   
I have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract. The price 
changes are reasonable and I recommend that the changes be made. 
 
RECOMMENDED BY:  _____________________________________         DATE:__________________ 
                                                    JEFF JIANG, P.E., ECSD, COH 
 
 



ASSISTANT DIRECTOR  OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00) 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00) 
*CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL) 

 

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR  
I agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes shown, 
are satisfactory. 
BY:________________________________     SIGNED:__________________________   DATE:_____________ 
                 CONTRACTOR 

APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD  
The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the 
change shown in the contract price is authorized. 
 
APPROVED BY:_________________________________________________    DATE:______________ 
                                                  *CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the 
use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida 
only. 

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE 
 
 

 

CITY ATTORNEY 
 
  
THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 
 
 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 

BY:                      MAYOR CITY CLERK
  


